Post Office Box 1409 Key West, FL 33041-1409 (305) 809-3700

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
Date: June 4, 2019
To: Jim Scholl, City Manager
From: Eric Augst, Special Projects Designer
Cc: Greg Veliz, Assistant City Manager

Mark Finigan, Finance Director
Steve McAleamney, Engineering Director
Subject: Whitehead ADA Sidewalks Change Order #1

Action nt

Approve a Resolution to ratify the Approved Change Order #1 for additional work
performed on ADA Sidewalks on Whitehead Street from South Street to Truman
Avenue in the amount of $24,379.25. Approve any necessary budget transfers.

Background
DN Higgins, Inc. was issued a Work Order for ADA Sidewalks in the amount of

$74,140.68 under the 2017 Right-of-Way Improvement contract with the City
(Resolution 17-106).

Based on field observations staff took advantage of opportunities to improve drainage
by installing additional curb and gutter. Additional work also included sidewalk,
utility boxes and detectable warnings that had been added for ADA compliance. Also
$1955.00 dollars of approved ground cover was added to the project to keep
pedestrian traffic on the newly placed sidewalk.

Financial Issues
The Work Order was funded from Account 102-4102-541-6300. (Project Number
1141021701) established for the Right of Way Improvements.

Recommendation

Staff recommends approval of the Resolution to ratify Change Order #1 in the amount
of $24,379.25 and approval of any necessary budget transfers.

Jim Scholl, City Manager

Key to the Caribbean - Average yearly temperature 77 ° F.

EXECUTIE SUNMA4RY



